TRANS FILED 00 NOV 17 AM 8: 50 JECHETARY OF STATE Department of State Division of Corporations TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 FIRST PROFESSIONAL INVESTMENT GROUP, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT: Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for : **1**\$78.75 □ \$70.00 \$78.75 **🛛** \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: **KA** amit . Semoran BIVA 10/30/00--01002 -803 \*\*\*\*78,75 78.75 - 737-4 Kaymond Hame GAVE Daytime Telephone number AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO CORRECT Article II-SHORDS NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles. DOC. WXAM. 2

0-2602 200



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

October 30, 2000

3

RAYMOND E HAMIEL 1400 N SEMORAN BLVD, SUITE E ORLANDO, FL 32807

SUBJECT: FIRST PROFESSIONAL INVESTMENT GROUP INC Ref. Number: W00000026023

We have received your document for FIRST PROFESSIONAL INVESTMENT GROUP INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please complete Articles IV and VII.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6915.

Pamela Hall Document Specialist

Letter Number: 400A00056356

	ARTICLE 1 NAME The name of the corporation shall be:	SLOKETANT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	First Professional Investment Group, Inc.	
	<u>ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u> The principal place of business/mailing address is:	
	1400 N. Semoran Blvd. Suite E Orlando, FL 32807 <u>ARTICLE III PURPOSE</u> The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
	Buy and Sell residential and commercial properties <u>ARTICLE IV</u> SHARES The number of shares of stock is:	
	100,000 Shares Common Stock \$1.00 <u>ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS (Optional)</u> The name(s) and address(cs): All officers located at the play	
	Ryan Dass-Chairman/CEO Raymond E. Hamiel-President/Director Grace E.Namiel-Executive Vice President/CFO Maytee Gonzalez-Secretary/Director	
	ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:	
	Raymond E. Hamiel 1400 N. Semoran Blvd., Suite E Orlando, FL 32807	
	ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:	· •
	Raymond E. Hamiel 1400 N. Semoran Blvd., Suite E Orlando, FL 32807	
	**************************************	**************************************
	certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in t	inis capacity
	Caumore Mantie	<u>11/16/2000</u>
l	Signature/Registered Agent Da	ite

E. Hamie mon

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

\_\_\_\_\_

. .

.

Signature/Incorporator

····

FILED

00 NOV 17 AM 8: 50

. ....

<u>11/16/200</u>0 Date